TDRM24C512C-L
512-Kbit 1.65V Minimum
Non-volatile Serial Memory
I2C Bus
Preliminary Datasheet

Features
 Memory array: 512Kbit EEPROM-compatible non-volatile serial memory

L = 1.65V to 3.6V
512 = 512Kbit
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier Qty. Carrier
TDRM24C512C-LSNM-B
SN
512 Kbit 1.65V to 3.6V
Military
(-55°C to
125°C)
Tube 100
TDRM24C512C-LSNM-T Reel 4000
TDRM24C512C-LFPGW-B
FPGW
Tube 100
TDRM24C512C-LFPGW-T Reel 4000
TDRM24C512C-LMAM-T MA Reel 5000
TDRM24C128C-LCSIMT CS Contact Factory
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
FPGW 10-lead 6.86 X 6.12 mm Ceramic Flat Package - Gull Wing
MA 8-pad, 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead Package (UDFN)
CS Wafer Level Chip Scale Package
TDRM24C512C-L  19
15. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
TDRM24C512C-082A 7/2015 Initial document release.
TDRM24C512C-L-082B 9/2015
Added WLCSP package option. Updated typical byte and page write specifications.
Document status changed to Preliminary. Updated document name to RM24C512C-L.
TDRM24C512C-L-082C 1/2016 Corrected Temperature Grade to Industrial (-40C to 85C).
TDRM24C512C-L-082D 4/2016 Updated Icc3 specification. Added Typical Characteristics Figure 12-1.
© 2016 e2v, inc. All rights reserved.  /  Rev.: DS-TDRM24C512C-L–082D–06/2017
Adesto®, the Adesto logo, CBRAM®, Mavriq™ and DataFlash® are registered trademarks or trademarks of Adesto Technologies. All other marks are the property of their
respective owners.
Disclaimer: Teledyne e2v, inc makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company's standard warranty which is detailed in Teledyne's Terms and